

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20573/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in NOM NO.783/2011 in AN No. 174/2011 in NOM No. 1662/2010 in SN No. 842/1980 in PP No. 8/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad R. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shishir S. Pandey, adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Vakharia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in para 8 (a) of the memorandum of Special leave Petition is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master