

H  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20573/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2011 in NOM No.783/2011 in AN  
No.174/2011 in NOM No.1662/2010 in SN No.842/1980 in PP No.8/1979 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four  
weeks' time is granted for taking steps to serve unserved  
respondent Nos.10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 27 & 28 and to cure the  
defects, pointed out by the Registry.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|