

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, four weeks time was granted for curing the defects on 3.1.2014. Petitioner has not taken any steps so far. Three weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 28.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.14
16:59:23 IST
Reason: