

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 06/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration.

Order dated 20.11.2014 is recalled and application for  
restoration of SLP is allowed. Consequently, the petition is  
restored to its original number on the file.

Post the matter before the Bench.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER