

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in NOM NO.783/2011 in Appeal No.174/2011 in NOM No.1662/2010 in Suit No.842/1980 in Pauper Petition No. 8/1979 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Harshvardhan, Adv.
for Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

A perusal of the office report reveals, that some of the respondents are still unserved.

Let the unserved respondents be served through ordinary process, as well as, dasti process.

List after service is complete.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS