

dITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011  
ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased  
respondent)

Date : 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
already filed the affidavit of dasti service but office  
report does not disclose. Registry to verify and submit  
report in respect of respondent nos. 7 to 11, 13 to 15, 17A  
to 17C and 27 to 29.

Opportunity to respondent no.30 to file counter  
affidavit has been declined..

Three weeks time is granted for curing the defects in  
the application for substitution of deceased respondent No.6.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar