

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Applications for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.6, condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and setting aside abatement)

Date : 28-03-2018 These applications are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

The application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.6 is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.