

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI MANSOORALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Sanjanwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
alongwith complete address of respondent no.27 to effect  
service on respondent nos. 27 and 28 within two weeks time.

List again on 25.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar