

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI MANSOORALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.28 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time. Granted as last and final opportunity. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 10.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar