

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI
MANSOORALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Adv.
Mr. Harshhil Wasan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dvivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harshil Wasan, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, seeks some more time to take steps in relation to deceased respondent No. 28. Needful shall be done without fail within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)