

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI MANSOORALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Areeb Amanullah, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, seeks some more time to file an appropriate application for deletion of the name of respondent No. 28 from the array of parties.

Needful shall be done, without fail, within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)