

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI MANSOORALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Areeb Amanullan, Adv.  
Ms. Zehra Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel informed the Court that the earlier AOR has been designated as senior advocate. He needs time to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)