

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2011 in NOM No. 783/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ABU SUFIYAN RAHIMULLA SHEIKH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT ARA WIDOW OF KHURSHIDALI MANSOORALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-06-2024 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, AOR
Mr. B.P. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Zehra Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra K. Naik, Adv.,
Ms. Sarvshree, AOR
Ms. Pooja Yadav, Adv.

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Upon being mentioned by Mr. Devashish Bharuka, learned senior counsel, appearing for Respondent No. 30, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List IA No. 130231 of 2024 in SLP (C) No. 20573 of 2011 on 10 June, 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR